# Agenda

Council Meeting
Monday, June 5, 2023
Council Chambers
6:30 p.m. Caucus – 7:00 p.m. Meeting
Live via Facebook @ http//facebook.com/lackawannany/

Meeting Called to Order/Pledge of Allegiance.

NB: Meeting being recorded.

Roll Call: Council: Muflahi, Anderson, Moretti, Surdyke, Marrano

Dept. Heads: Law, Development, Public Works, Public Safety, Comptroller, Recreation, PIO

### **Hearings from Citizens:**

Approval of Minutes: of the regular meeting of May 22, 2023.

### **Departmental Reports:**

1. <u>City Comptroller</u> – A/P Check listing #38, dated 05/24/23.

2. City Comptroller – A/P Check listing #39, dated 05/25/23.

### **Communications from Division/Department Heads:**

- 3. <u>Director of Recreation</u> As per the attached letter from John Klein, Athletic Director at Global Concepts Charter School, requests the City Council approve the use of Franklin Playground for use by the Global Concepts Charter High School Soccer Team starting on Monday, August 21, 2023. See attached schedule as well as proof of insurance documents.
- 4. <u>City Comptroller</u> Requests the City Council approve the attached Amended Proposed Budget for the 2023-2024 Fiscal Year. (The actual budget ordinance is the same as the one TABLED on 05/22/23).

#### **Communications from Citizens:**

- 5. <u>Lanette Welch, manager of the Icehouse Pub</u> Requests permission to have bands on their outdoor patio on Sunday, July 9, 2023 from 2:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. and on Sunday, July 23, 2023 from 12:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.
- 6. **John Ingram, resident** Submits a communication regarding the following:
  - Speed humps
  - ATV issues
  - Housing capacities

## **Tabled Items:**

- 7. Budget Ordinance, item # 8, TABLED at the May 22, 2023 regular meeting of the City Council.
  - (A) An ordinance adopting the current expense budget of the City of Lackawanna, New York. That the sum of \$12,822,577.00 being the total amount determined to be necessary to be raised by taxation, resulting in a Unified Tax Rate of \$16.75 of assessed valuation. The City Clerk is hereby directed to extend and apportion the said sum levied and to be raised by taxation, under City Seal, to the City Treasurer for collection and levying of City taxes by the City Treasurer.

Old Business:
Adjournment:
Persons wishing to speak before the City Council shall provide their name, address and limit their comments to three (3) minutes on agenda items only. Please direct any comments to the Council President. To place an item on the agenda, persons shall submit their correspondence to the City Clerk's Office in a signed letter or via

www.lackawannany.gov

email (cityclerk@lackny.com) with full address and phone number contained therein, and must be received PRIOR to 12:00 noon on the Wednesday preceding the meeting. The City Council has the final approval of all agenda items. If attending the meeting in person, please silence your cell phones and gentlemen remove your hats. Commentary and actions shall always be respectful of the City Council, Department Heads and fellow citizens or you will be escorted from Chambers.